
Courses in English for the Academic Year 2026（As of  March 2nd 2026）

NOTE
・Student must register at least ONE course offered by GSC's MA program each semester.
・Student can register UP TO 20 credits in total each semester. However, he/she is only allowed to register up to 5 courses (10 credits) offered at other graduate schools per year.
 The maximum number of CJL courses student can register is 8 credits per semester.
・Please refer to the "Course Registration Guide" regarding the registration deadlines of each course as it differs depending on the schools they are offered.
・Please note student can be overenrolled even for the courses on this list. The Graduate School of Commerce will check if the courses are able to register after student submitted the form.
・Please check the syllabus on your own for the class modality of each course.

Syllabus Search https://www.wsl.waseda.jp/syllabus/JAA101.php?pLng=en

<Spring semester>

Schools Semester Course Key Course Title Credit Instructor

summer quarter 3500001241 Qualitative Methods 2 ENDO, Takahiro

spring semester 3500001266 Agent-Based Modeling for Social Science 2 MALEN, Joel Baker

summer quarter 3500001267 Introduction to Business Analytics and Applications 2 YOON, Sangwon

summer 3500001268
Computational Approaches to Complex Systems and Networks
with Python 2 SAYAMA, Hiroki

summer 3500003182 Empirical Asset Pricing 1 MARTINEAU, Charles

spring quarter 3500008046 Microeconomics II 2 DEJARNETTE, Patrick

spring semester 3500008053 Spatial Econometrics and Data 2 KANG, Jing

summer quarter 5700200044 Applied Corporate Finance (MSc in Finance) 2 ITO, Tomonori

spring semester 5700200008 Derivatives Modeling (MSc in Finance) 2 NAKAZATO, Daisuke

spring quarter 5700200009 Advanced Microeconomics (MSc in Finance) 2 ARIKAWA, Yasuhiro

spring quarter 5700100271 Sports Finance: An Introduction (MSc in Finance) 2 TAKEZAWA, Nobuya

spring quarter 5700100315 Advanced Brand Management 2 OTOBE, Daisuke

summer quarter 5700101129 Accounting for Financial Instruments 2 LAU, David

spring semester 5700101160 Company Law 2 TANAKA, Yosuke

spring quarter 5700200031 TIME SERIES ANALYSIS (MSc in Finance) 2 COAD, Alex

summer quarter 5700200045 Business Ethics for Finance Professionals (MSc in Finance) 2 ITO, Keisuke
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summer quarter 5700200047 Microeconometrics (MSc in Finance) 2 ARIKAWA, Yasuhiro

summer quarter 5700100084 Transnational Leader in the Era of Transformation 2 HORIE, Tetsu

spring semester 3101012A12 History of Media and Politics 2 TSUCHIYA, Reiko

spring semester 3101012C14 History of Modern Japanese Political Thought 2 MIDDLETON, Benjamin Dugald

spring semester 3101012C17 Politics of Authoritarian Regimes(PS,J：Kubo) 2 KUBO, Keiichi

spring semester 3101012D25 Regional Integration 2 NAKAMURA, Hidetoshi

summer quarter 3220000071 Microeconomics IV (Strategic Theory) (Adachi, T) 2 NAKADA, Satoshi

spring quarter 3200000201 Macroeconomics I 02 (Jo, I) 2 JO, In-Hwan

spring quarter 3220000311 Econometrics I 01 (Awaya, N) 2 AWAYA, Naoki

spring quarter 3220000431 Mathematics for Economics III (Optimization Theory) (Nobe, A) 2 NOBE, Atsushi

spring quarter 3220000222 Game Theory II (Kvasov, D) 2 KVASOV, Dmitriy

spring quarter 3220000241 Cooperative Game Theory (Funaki, Y) 2 FUNAKI, Yukihiko

spring semester 320300170E Industrial Ecology (Kondo, Y) 2 KONDO, Yasushi

summer quarter 3220000341 Applied Macroeconometrics (Baak, S) 2 BAAK, Saang Joon

spring semester 320204481E Agricultural Economics (Shimokawa, S) 2 SHIMOKAWA, Satoru

summer quarter 320206501E International Economics (Kaneko, A/Kitamura, Y) 2 KANEKO, Akihiko@KITAMURA, Yoshihiro

spring semester 320206503E Development Economics (Todo, Y) 2 TODO, Yasuyuki

spring semester 3220000511 Political Economy I (Asako, Y) 2 ASAKO, Yasushi

spring semester 34Z1280841 Studies in English and American Literature 1 2 AMEMIYA, Michiko

spring semester 34Z1280843 Studies in English and American Literature 3 2 MOTOYAMA, Tetsuhito

spring semester 34Z1280845 Studies in English and American Literature 5 2 RYAN, Stephen

spring semester 34Z1280851 English Linguistics 1 2 HOSSAIN, Tania

spring semester 34Z1280853 English Linguistics 3 2 RYAN, Stephen
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spring semester 34Z1280864 Special Studies in English and American Literature 4 2 CHAN, Edward K.

spring semester 34Z1280875 Special Studies in English Linguistics 1 2 SASAYAMA, Shoko

spring semester 34Z1282879 English and American Literature 5-1: Seminar 2 CHAN, Edward K.

spring semester 34Z1282891 English Linguistics 1-1: Seminar 2 RYAN, Stephen

spring semester 34Z1282893 English Linguistics 2-1: Seminar 2 HOSSAIN, Tania

spring semester 34Z1432333 Special Lecture on Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies 3 2 MALLETT, Alexander Philip John

spring semester 371C220005
Special Studies in Teaching English as a Foreign Language III-
1(Second Language Acquisition) 2 HARADA, Tetsuo

spring semester 371C220009
Special Lecture in Teaching English as a Foreign Language I-
1(Research methods in language education 1) 2 OGA BALDWIN, William L. Q.

spring semester 371C220011
Special Studies in English Linguistics I-1 (Current topics in
language and linguistics) 2 BACKHAUS, Peter

spring semester 371C220013 Special Studies in English Linguistics II-1 (Language in Use) 2 KIMURA, Daisuke

spring semester 371C220019 Special Studies in English Linguistics IV-1(Phonology) 2 POPPE, Clemens Pieter

spring semester 371C220025
Special Lecture in Teaching English as a Foreign LanguageII-1
(Quantitative research methods in language education 1) 2 KATAYAMA, Akiko

spring semester 371C220035
Bibliographical Study of English Literature (Restoration and
Eighteenth-Century Theatre 1) 2 HANABUSA, Chiaki

spring semester 3701000007 Sociolinguistics 1 (Language and social interaction) 2 BACKHAUS, Peter

spring semester 3911085003 Environmental Law in Japan 2 KUROKAWA, Satoshi

spring semester 3900000001 The Public Sphere and History in Post-war Japan　I 2 AUKEMA, Justin Kyle

spring quarter 3900000186 International Finance 2 KITAMURA, Yoshihiro

spring semester 3900000256 Climate Change and Energy Policy 2 SOKOLOWSKI, Maciej Milosz

summer quarter 39G0000053 Modern Political History in East Asia 2 KUSHNER, Barak Daniel

spring quarter 40010411F2 Experiences in Development of Japan in International Society(E) 2

AIKAWA, Maho@NGULUBE, Nombulelo Kitsepile@KATO,
Atsushi@KIKUCHI, Tomoo@SETA, Makoto@MATSUOKA,
Shunji@MITOMO, Hitoshi

spring quarter 40010421I5 Economic and Industrial Development in East Asia (E) 2 NABESHIMA, Kaoru

spring quarter 40010421J1 Chinese Foreign Policy: International Relations and Strategy  (E) 2 AOYAMA, Rumi

spring quarter 40010422E3 Comparative Politics in Southeast Asia   （E） 2 MIICHI, Ken
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summer quarter 40010421I7 Regional Integration in the Global Economy (E) 2 KIKUCHI, Tomoo

spring quarter 40010422A5 Digital Sustainability (E) 2 MITOMO, Hitoshi

spring quarter 40010452A0
Theory of Educational Development in Developing Countries and
International Cooperation  (E) 2 KAWAGUCHI, Jun

spring quarter 40010422D9 Economic Development  (E) 2 KATO, Atsushi

spring quarter 40010451T7 Creative Industries in Asia  (E) 2 NAKAJIMA, Seio

summer quarter 40010451U5 Contemporary South Asian Studies  (E) 2 TAKENAKA, Chiharu

spring quarter 40010453F1 Economy and Social Change in Asian Cities (E) 2 ENDO, Tamaki

spring quarter 4001045107 Japan in Asia（E） 2 HOFMANN, Reto Thomas

spring quarter 40010452C0 International Relations and Security in East Asia  (E) 2 UEKI, Chikako

spring quarter 40010451T8 Nationalism and International Relations (E) 2 BUKH, Alexander

spring quarter 40010453E0 Education in Asia in an Era of Globalization  (E) 2 KITAMURA, Yuto

spring quarter 9S04000203 Introduction to Programming 01 1
SHAO, Tengfei@KANEMITSU, Hidehiro@HOSHI,
Kentaro@YAMAGIWA, Ayako

summer quarter 9S04000203 Introduction to Programming 02 1
SHAO, Tengfei@KANEMITSU, Hidehiro@HOSHI,
Kentaro@YAMAGIWA, Ayako

spring quarter 9S03000201 Statistics Literacy alpha 01 1

KOBAYASHI, Manabu@NOMURA, Ryo@HORII,
Shunsuke@YASUDA, Goki@TANIGUCHI,
Takuya@NAKAHARA, Yuta@MOCHIZUKI,

summer quarter 9S03000221 Statistics Literacy beta 02 1

KOBAYASHI, Manabu@NOMURA, Ryo@HORII,
Shunsuke@YASUDA, Goki@TANIGUCHI,
Takuya@NAKAHARA, Yuta@MOCHIZUKI,

spring quarter 9S03000305 Introduction to Data Science alpha 01 1

KOBAYASHI, Manabu@NOMURA, Ryo@HORII,
Shunsuke@YASUDA, Goki@TANIGUCHI,
Takuya@NAKAHARA, Yuta@MOCHIZUKI,

summer quarter 9S03000306 Introduction to Data Science beta 02 1

KOBAYASHI, Manabu@NOMURA, Ryo@HORII,
Shunsuke@YASUDA, Goki@TANIGUCHI,
Takuya@NAKAHARA, Yuta@MOCHIZUKI,

spring quarter 9S03000309 Introduction to Data Science gamma 01 1

KOBAYASHI, Manabu@NOMURA, Ryo@HORII,
Shunsuke@YASUDA, Goki@TANIGUCHI,
Takuya@NAKAHARA, Yuta@MOCHIZUKI,

summer quarter 9S03000310 Introduction to Data Science delta 02 1

KOBAYASHI, Manabu@NOMURA, Ryo@HORII,
Shunsuke@YASUDA, Goki@TANIGUCHI,
Takuya@NAKAHARA, Yuta@MOCHIZUKI,

spring quarter 9S03000241 Statistics Literacy gamma 01 1

KOBAYASHI, Manabu@NOMURA, Ryo@HORII,
Shunsuke@YASUDA, Goki@TANIGUCHI,
Takuya@NAKAHARA, Yuta@MOCHIZUKI,

summer quarter 9S03000313 Statistics Literacy delta 02 1

KOBAYASHI, Manabu@NOMURA, Ryo@HORII,
Shunsuke@YASUDA, Goki@TANIGUCHI,
Takuya@NAKAHARA, Yuta@MOCHIZUKI,

spring quarter 9S03010168 Data Science in Practice 01 1

KOBAYASHI, Manabu@NOMURA, Ryo@HORII,
Shunsuke@YASUDA, Goki@TANIGUCHI,
Takuya@NAKAHARA, Yuta@MOCHIZUKI,

spring quarter 9S91010061 Innovation and Technology Fundamentals alpha 1
NAKAGAWA, Kenta@MARUYAMA, Yusuke@WATANABE,
Satoru
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summer quarter 9S91010021 Innovation and Technology Fundamentals beta 1 ASAHI, Toru@TSURUTANI, Takechika

summer quarter 9S91010046 Business Model Creation with AI Technologies 1 OKUDA, Satoshi@ASAHI, Toru

summer quarter 9S91010056
Introduction to Academic and Research Integrity (For Humanities
and Social Science) (in English) 01 1 YOSHIZAWA, Go

spring quarter 9S02000011 Introduction to University Mathematics (Calculating Interest) A 01 1 SOBUKAWA, Takuya

summer quarter 9S02000012 Introduction to University Mathematics (Calculating Interest) B 01 1 SOBUKAWA, Takuya

spring quarter 9S02000013
Introduction to University Mathematics (Optimization Problem) A
01 1 SOBUKAWA, Takuya

summer quarter 9S02000014
Introduction to University Mathematics (Optimization Problem) B
01 1 SOBUKAWA, Takuya

summer quarter 9S02000103 Amida-Kuji Game and Mathematics 01 1 SOBUKAWA, Takuya

spring quarter 9S02000105 Cryptography and Mathematics 01 1 SOBUKAWA, Takuya

spring semester 9S06050424 Italian: Through English (Beginner) 2 BIONDI, Marco

spring semester 9S06050849 Filipino 2 Mineshita, Rocel

summer quarter 9S91010057

Introduction to Academic and Research Integrity (For Life
Sciences, Biological Science, Sciences, and Engineering) (in
English) 01 1 YOSHIZAWA, Go
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